Subminiature Audio/Video Pushbuttons  Series HB2
www.nikkaiswitches.com  •  Nihon Kaiheiki  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038 2-06
Distinctive Characteristics
Quiet actuation combined with crisp tactile feedback suited for broadcast equipment.
Full face illumination with choice of red/green or red/yellow
bicolor LEDs, as well as simultaneous bicolor illumination
which produces amber.
Option of legends on caps or film insert.

POLE
1 SPST
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
HB2
CIRCUIT
5 OFF (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
CONTACTS & TERMINALS
G03
Gold Contacts and
PC Terminals, Rated
0.4VA @ 28V AC/DC
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
HB215SKG03CF-JB
HOUSING
K Black
Gold Contacts and PC Terminals with
0.4VA @ 28V AC/DC Rating
Black Housing
Clear Lens with White DiffuserRed/Green LED
SPST
OFF–(ON) Circuit
Square Shape
LEDS
CE Red/Yellow
CF Red/Green
Amber can be achieved
by simultaneous
illumination of LEDs.
CAP COLORS
JB Clear Lens/White Diffuser
G0351 S K CF JB
Subminiature Audio/Video Pushbuttons  Series HB2
www.nikkaiswitches.com  •  Nihon Kaiheiki  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038 2-06
CONTACT MATERIALS, RATINGS & TERMINALS
Plunger Position
(   ) = Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Switch/Lamp Schematics
Pole Model
Normal Down Normal Down
Notes: Switch terminals are not marked on the switch.
  Red LED terminal is marked with “R”.
 Lamp circuit is isolated and requires
 external power source.
SP HB215 OFF (ON) OPEN 1-2 SPST
S .307” (7.8mm) Square Body Black Housing
Gold Contacts Logic Level 0.4VA maximum @ 28V AC/DC maximumG03
K
POLE & CIRCUIT
1 2
3 (+)
4 (-)
5 (+)
Red
Yellow or Green
HOUSING SHAPE & COLOR
Switch Terminal Lamp Terminal PCB Footprint
(0.5) Sq
.020
(0.4)
.016
(3.5)
.138
(0.5) Sq
.020
(0.4)
.016
(3.5)
.138
Color Red/Yellow Red/Green Unit
Forward Peak Current IFM 30/30 30/30 mA
Continuous Forward Current IF 20/20 20/20 mA
Forward Voltage VF 2.0/2.1 2.0/2.1 V
Reverse Peak Voltage VRM 4/4 4/4 V
Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF 0.33/0.33 0.33/0.33 mA/°C
Ambient Temperature Range –25° ~ +50°C
CE CF
BICOLOR LEDS & SPECIFICATIONS
The electrical specifications shown are determined at a basic temperature of 25°C.
LED circuit is isolated and requires external power source.
If the source voltage exceeds the rated voltage, a ballast resistor is required.
The resistor value can be calculated by using the formula in the Supplement section.
LED is an integral part
of the switch.